Amend CSSB 472 (committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 24.005(b-1), Property Code, in the first sentence (page 1, line 18), strike "<u>to</u> vacate the property".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Subsection (d-1)(2), Section 51.002, Property Code (page 1, line 53), strike "mortgage" and substitute "contract lien".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Subsection (d-1)(6),
Section 51.002, Property Code, after the semicolon (page 1, line
62), strike "and".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Subsection (d-1)(7), Section 51.002, Property Code (page 2, line 1), between "<u>Section</u> <u>51.0022</u>" and the period insert:

; and

(8) the name, telephone number, facsimile number, and e-mail address of a person authorized to act for the servicer of the debt relating to the debt

(5) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the recital (page 1, line26), strike "(d-2), (i)," and substitute "(i),".

(6) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 51.002,Property Code, strike Subsection (d-2) (page 2, lines 2-8).

1